

Winthrop University Digital Commons @ Winthrop University

Winthrop News 2011

Winthrop News and Events Archive

Spring 2-28-2011

Prominent Banking Alumna Pledges Leadership Gift

Winthrop University

Follow this and additional works at: https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011

Recommended Citation

Winthrop University, "Prominent Banking Alumna Pledges Leadership Gift" (2011). *Winthrop News 2011*. 38.

https://digitalcommons.winthrop.edu/winthropnews2011/38

This Article is brought to you for free and open access by the Winthrop News and Events Archive at Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Winthrop News 2011 by an authorized administrator of Digital Commons @ Winthrop University. For more information, please contact digitalcommons@mailbox.winthrop.edu.

GIVING



ABOUT

ADMISSIONS & AID

ACADEMICS

STUDENT LIFE

ATHLETICS

All News **Archives**

RSS News Feeds

Winthrop in the News

02/28/2011 Prominent Banking Alumna **Pledges** Leadership Gift



Quick Facts

First preference for the scholarship will be given to business majors.

The second half of Stewart's gift is unrestricted. meaning the Winthrop community can use the gift to support key priority projects immediately.



ROCK HILL, S.C. - Cecelia "Cece" Stewart '93 has committed \$250,000 to Winthrop University. Half of this generous gift will create the Cecelia Stewart Endowed Scholarship, which will honor students who show academic promise and improvement over time.

Cece Stewart

First preference for the scholarship will be given to business majors. The second half of Stewart's gift is unrestricted, meaning the Winthrop community can use the gift to support key priority projects immediately. In recognition of Stewart's gift, two conjoining

classrooms on the second floor of Carroll Hall will be named the Stewart and Dickson Classrooms, honoring her family histories.

Stewart, who led Morgan Stanley's entry into the retail banking sector, has recently been hired as the president of U.S. consumer and commercial banking for Citigroup. In both 2006 and 2007, Stewart was named by Fortune Magazine as one of the top 50 Women in Business. Stewart is also a member of the Winthrop University Foundation Board.

For more information about supporting Winthrop students, contact the Office of Development at 803/323-2150.

[Back to Previous Page]

IN THE HEART OF THE CAROLINAS

A-Z Site Map Finance & Business Office of the President **Tuition & Fees Board of Trustees** Email Emergency/Safety **Financial Aid** Visit the Campus Accessibility Calendars **Online Learning (Graduate)** Alumni & Friends **Directions** Employment Library **Records & Registration Visitors Center** Arts Directory Family Programs Majors & More **Residence Life** Wingspan

© Winthrop University · 701 Oakland Avenue · Rock Hill, SC 29733, USA · 803/323-2211